addition, a Ph.D student/candidate who has completed his/her course work may be granted leave on medical ground 

up to ten (10) days per academic year. 

The women research student/candidate will be eligible for Maternity Leave with fellowship for a period not 

exceeding One hundred thirty five (135) days once during the tenure of the award. 

ATTENDANCE 

A Ph.D. student irrespective of source of research assistantship including self financing student not drawing 

any fellowship and sponsored student, while pursuing course work, must have at least 75% attendance in each